LICENSING ACT 2003

Application has been made by Societo United to the Licensing Authority of London Borough of Camden to vary the Premises License for the AstraZeneca at 2.5 Pancras Square, London, NIC 4AG. The application includes the following terms: I Variation to increase the licensed are so include the 6th Floor of the premises within the licensed area as per the drawing deposited with the Licensing Authority; Full details of the Application and the drawing can be viewed at the offices of the Licensing Authority at any other person can make written representations to the Licensing Authority at any other person can make written representations to the Licensing Authority at any other person can make written representations to the Licensing Authority at any time up to and including I planary 2025 (www.camden.gouik) It is an offence for anyone knowingly or recklessly to make a false statement in connection with a Licence Application. The maximum fine on summary conviction is unlimited. Dated this: 4 December 2024 lohn Gauntz & Partners, Solicitors

John Gaunt & Partners, Solicitors

PAMELA ELSIE PLUMB (Deceased)

PAMILLA ELSIE PLUMB (ueceased) Pursuant to the Tustee Act 1925 any persons having a claim against or an interest in the Estate of the above named, late of 25 Richmond House, Park Village East, London, NW1 35X, who died on 31/08/2024, are required to send ensigned particulars thereof to the undersigned or before 1302/2025, after which date the Estate will be distributed having regard only to the claims and interests of which they have had notice.

Bishop & Sewell LLP, Bishop & Sewell LLP, 59-60, Russell Square, London WC1B 4HP

Transport for London Public Notice

Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984

THE A503 GLA ROAD (CAMDEN ROAD, LONDON BOROUGH OF CAMDEN) (TEMPORARY PROHIBITION OF STOPPING) ORDER 2024

- Transport for London hereby gives notice that it has made the above-named Traffic Order under section 14(1) of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984 for the purpose specified in paragraph 2. The effect of the Order is summarised in paragraph 3.
- The purpose of the Order is to enable Virgin Media utility works to take place on the A503 Camden Road.
- The effects of the Order will be to prohibit any vehicle from stopping in the Loading/Unloading and Disabled Persons' Vehicles Bay outside Nos. 14 to 18 Camden Road.

The Order will be effective between 17th December 2024 and 19th December 2024 every night from 8:00 PM to 5:00 AM or when the works have been completed whichever is the sooner. The prohibition will apply only during such times and to such extent as shall from time to time be indicated by traffic signs.

- The prohibition will not apply in respect of:
- (I) any vehicle being used for the purposes of those works or for fire brigade, ambulance or police purposes;
- (2) anything done with the permission or at the direction of a police constable in uniform or a person authorised by Transport for London.

Dated this 12th day of December 2024

Paul Matthews

Co-ordination Manager

Transport for London, Palestra, 197 Blackfriars Road, London, SEI 8NJ

MAYOR OF LONDON



Neighbourhood Planning in Kentish Town

Notice of receipt of an application for the renewal of a **Neighbourhood Forum**

The Kentish Town Neighbourhood Forum has applied to Camden Council to be formally re-designated as a neighbourhood forum, in accordance with the Town and Country Planning Act (1990) and neighbourhood planning regulations. The Forum was last designated for five years from 2018 and must re-apply if it is to be designated for a further five year period.

The Council is consulting residents and other interested stakeholders on this application.

How does this affect me?

If the application is agreed by the Council, the Kentish Town Neighbourhood Forum would be able to undertake a review of the adopted 'neighbourhood plan' in the area. A neighbourhood plan is a statutory planning document setting out planning policies for the development and use of land in a neighbourhood.

If such a designation is made, no other organisation or body may be designated as a neighbourhood forum for the neighbourhood area until the designation expires or is withdrawn.

To view the application and for further information on how to respond to this consultation, please go to:

www.camden.gov.uk/neighbourhoodplanning

Copies of the application may be viewed at: 5 Pancras Square Library, King's Cross N1C 4AG; Opening hours: Mon to Sat 8am to 8pm, Sun 11am to 5pm and Kentish Town Library, 262-266 Kentish Town Road NW5 2AA; Opening hours: Mon to Thurs 10am to 7pm, Friday 10am to 5pm and Saturday 11am to 5pm

Comments must be received by 29 January 2025





HR Assistant (Apprentice)

Contract: Two year fixed term contract, full time (35 hours per week) Salary/Benefits: £26,413-£27,757 per annum (dependent on experience), plus a comprehensive employee benefits package

Location: London WC2B 5PH (some remote working will be available)

Job Summary

Are you keen to pursue a career in Human Resources? Then come and be part of our HR team at London Film School, as an Apprentice HR Assistant. Our post-graduate school is the oldest film school in the UK and is known for its innovative and creative approach to teaching

We will support you to achieve a Level 3 HR Support qualification, accredited by the Chartered Institute of Personnel and Development, and you will have the opportunity to be a part of a dynamic and exciting environment that celebrates and nurtures the art of filmmaking

You will work closely with our Head of HR and the HR Advisor, delivering smooth and efficient HR operations for our school. You will have the chance to gain hands-on experience in various aspects of human resources across the entire employee lifecycle from recruitment to retirement, while learning from experienced professionals in the industry.

Key criteria:

- GCSE's in Maths & English at grade C/4 or above (or equivalent)
- · Aged 22+ (this is a stipulation of the BT Apprenticeship levy transfer scheme, of which London Film School are part of)
- a desire to work in a creative environment
- Excellent communication skills, both written and verbal
- · Strong organisational and time-management skills
- Detail-oriented and able to maintain confidentiality
- · Proficient in Microsoft Office/365
- Proactive and able to work independently as well as in a team
- Ability to handle multiple tasks and prioritise effectively to achieve deadlines

If you have a desire to gain hands-on experience in a broad range of HR activities, we want to hear from you!

Further information and how to apply

Please visit our website www.lfs.org.uk/jobs where you can download a copy of the job description and our equalities monitoring form. To apply, email your CV, together with a supporting statement outlining how your skills, knowledge and experience meet the requirements of the role, plus the completed equalities monitoring form, to recruitment@lfs.org.uk by 9am on 31 December 2024. Priority for shortlisting will be given to residents of the London Borough of Camden, so if you are a Camden resident please indicate this clearly on your application.

We want you to have every opportunity to demonstrate your skills, ability and potential; please contact us if you require any assistance or adjustment so that we can help with making the application process work for you. We offer a guaranteed interview to applicants with a disability, who meet the essential criteria for the role.

Applicants must be able to provide proof of their ongoing right to live and work in the UK.

LICENSING ACT 2003

NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR
WARIATION OF PREMISES LICENCE
NOTICE IS GIVEN THAT Ground
Glibey Limited has applied to London
Brough of Camden on 03 December 2024 to vary the premises licence at
Fandow Licence Arch Stil Water Lane
Hawley Whart London Nutr 3 N° so as
to regularise plans, remove conditions
sale of alcohol to 22:30 Monday to
accordance with primary licence
reference PREM-LIC100509, as more
particularly set out in the application.
Any person who wishes to make a
representation in relation to that
any person who wishes to make a
representation in relation to that
culture to the set of the set of the set of the set of the
culture of the set of the set of the set of the
culture of the set of the set of the set of the
culture of the set of the set of the
culture of the set of the set of the set of the
culture of the set of the set of the set of the
culture of the set of the set of the set of the
culture of the set of the set of the set of the
culture of the set of the set of the set of the
culture of the set of the set of the set of the
culture of the set of the set of the set of the
culture of the set of the set of the set of the
culture of the set of the set of the set of the
culture of the set of the set of the set of the
culture of the set of the set of the set of the
culture of the set of the set of the set of the
culture of the set of the set of the
culture of the set of the set of the
culture of the set of the set of the
culture of the set of the set of the
culture of the set of the set of the
culture of the set of the
culture of the set of the set of the
culture of the set of the
culture of the set of the
culture of the set of the set of the
culture of the set of the
culture of the
culture of the set of th

Thomas & Thomas Partners LLP 38a Monmouth Street, London WC2H 9FP

LICENSING ACT 2003

NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR
VARIATION OF PREMISES LICENCE
NOTICE IS GIVEN THAT Ground Gibey
Limited has applied to London Borough of
Camdran on 30 becember 2204 at vary
the premises licence at 4rch S12 Water
Lame Heaviey Wharf London NMF 4rd S12 Water
Lame Heaviey Wharf London Heavier
Lame Heaviey Wharf London Heavier
Lame Lame Lame Lame
London Heavier

auring omce nous: It is an offence, under section 158 of the Licensing Act 2003, to knowingly or recklessly make a false statement in or in connection with an application for a premises licence and the maximum fine on being convicted of such an offence is unlimited. Thomas & Thomas Partners LLP 38a Monmouth Street, London WC2H 9EP www.tandtp.com

LICENSING ACT 2003

LICENSING ACT 2003
NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR
VARIATION OF PREMISSES LICENCE
NOTICE IS GIVEN THAT Ground Gibey
Limide has applied to London Brough of
the premises licence at Shadov Lenore
the premises licence at Shadov Lenore
that Harman Harman
London NW1 8NZ so as to regulare
london NW1 8NZ so as to regulare
some condition 42; to vary the
terminal hour for the sale of abcrold to
Sanday and io vary the clamping the
terminal hour for the sale of abcrold to
Sanday and io vary the doing time to
Sanday and io vary the doing time to
some of the sale of abcrold to
sanday and io vary the doing time to
terminal NULL 1000 Sanday and 2200 on
more particularly set out in the application
Ary, person who wishes to make a
prepresentation in relation to this
application must give notice in writing to:
London Brough of Carmiden Licensing

during office hours. It is an offence, under section 158 of the Licensing Act 2003, to knowingly o recklessly make a false statement in or ir connection with an application for a premise licence and the maximum fine on being convicted of such an offence is unlimited. Thomas & Thomas Partners LLF 38a Monmouth Street, Londor WC2H 9EP www.tandto.com TOWN AND COUNTRY PLANNING (DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT PROCEDURE) ORDER 2015

TOWN AND COUNTRY PLANNING ACT 1990

Notice under Article 13 Section 73 of the 1990 Act (Determination of applications to develop land without compliance with conditions previously attached)

Proposed development at: 1 Museum Street London

We give notice that: Lab Selkirk House Limited is applying to the London Borough of Camden for:

"Variation of Condition 2 of planning permission ref: 2023/2510/P to reflect proposed changes to the ground floor and basement (levels 1 and 2) layout, including a revised servicing strategy and associated alterations to entrances; alterations to core layout at upper floors; and changes to the core layout at upper floors; and changes to the elevations across the upper floors of 1 Museum Street including changes to the floor levels, additional glazing to the facade, introduction of inset terraces at levels 7, 10 and 15 and openable vent panels and revised BMU layout at roof level." Any owner of the land who wishes to make representations about this application should write to leading Provide of Carden, Blanning and to London Borough of Camden, Planning and Borough Development, 5 Pancras Square, London, WC1H 9JE, within 21 days from the date of this

Signed: Gerald Eve LLP
On behalf of: Lab Selkirk House Limited
Date: 12/12/2024

Statement of owners' rights: The grant of planning permission does not affect owners' rights to retain or dispose of their property, unless there is some provision to

the contrary in an agreement or lease Statement of agricultural tenants' rights: The grant of planning permission for non-agricultural development may affect agricultural tenants' security of tenure.

'Owner' means a person having a freehold interest or a leasehold interest the unexpired term of which is not less than seven years. Tenant' means a tenant of an agricultural holding any part of which is comprised in the land.

To advertise your

Public & Legal Notices

020 7419 9000

or email publicnotices@camdennewjournal.com